Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS519381EN   page 1
July 8, 2020 11:55 AM
LBLED
Low Bay Linear Series
Symmetric Distribution
Typical Applications

Dimensional and Mounting Details
Interactive Menu
•	 Order Information  page 2
•	 Photometric Data  page 4
•	 Product Warranty
Product Certification
Product Features
4.-1/8
[105mm]
3"
[77mm]
48" [1219mm]
96" [2439mm]
8'
4'
3"
[77mm]
4-1/8"
[105mm]
3"
[77mm]
4-1/8"
[105mm]
LBLED Low Bay
PS519381EN  page 2
July 8, 2020 11:55 AM
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 4LBLED-LD4-10-SYMF-UNV-L840-CD1-U
Length Series Lamp Type LED Lumen Output Optic Voltage CCT Options
Length Series Lamp Type LED Lumen Output Optic Voltage CCT Options
4=4′ Length
8=8' Length
LBLED=Linear LED Low Bay Series LD4=LED 4.0 4 ft.
6=6000
7=7000
8=8000
9=9000
10=10000
11=11000
8 ft.
9=9000
10=10000
12=12000
14=14000
16=16000
22=22000
SYMW=Symmetric, white
SYMF=Symmetric, frost
UNV=Universal Voltage 120-277
347V=347 Volt
L835=3500K
L840=4000K
L850=5000K
Driver Type Number of Drivers Wiring Packaging
Driver Type Number of Drivers Wiring Packaging
CD=�0-10V Dimming Driver
(10% - 100% Dimming)
1=1 Driver
2=2 Drivers (8ft UNV in 14,000, 16,000 and 22,000 lumen)
(4ft and 8ft 347V in 8,000, 9,000, 10,000, 11,000, 12,000 and 14,000 lumens)
4=4 Drivers (8ft 347V in 16,000 and 22,000 lumens)
PI  NG=�Plug In System (1, 2, or 3 Circuit Capability),
No Ground (ground provided by fixture body)
PI  WG=�Plug In System (1, 2, or 3 Circuit Capability),
With Ground (separate ground wire in harness)
CPI  NG=�Crossover Plug In System (2 or 3 Circuit Capability)
No Ground (ground provided by fixture body)
CPI  WG=�Crossover Plug In System (2 or 3 Circuit Capability)
With Ground (separate ground wire in harness)
C3 (1)=1 Circuit, 3′ Cord with no Plug
C3 (2)=2 Circuits, 3′ Cord with no Plug
C6 (1)=1 Circuit, 6′ Cord with no Plug
C6 (2)=2 Circuits, 6′ Cord with no Plug
PC3/120=(NEMA L5-15P) 3′ Cord with NEMA Plug
PC3/277=(NEMA L7-15P) 3′ Cord with NEMA Plug
PC3/347=(NEMA L24-20P) 3′ Cord with NEMA Plug
PC6/120=(NEMA L5-15P) 6′ Cord with NEMA Plug
PC6/277=(NEMA L7-15P) 6′ Cord with NEMA Plug
PC6/347=(NEMA L24-20P) 6′ Cord with NEMA Plug
U=Unit Pack
Accessories
Accessories (order separately)
AYC-Chain/Set=36″ Chain Hanger
(Use 1 set per fixture)
SCF=Fixed Stem Set (Specify Length)
SCS=Swivel Stem Set (Specify Length)
SCA=Adjustable 48″ Stem Set
EYE CHAIN SET/3FT=Eye Bolt Chain
(Use 1 set per fixture)
A1B/Spacer-U=Spacer 1-1/2″ to 2-1/2″ from ceiling
(Use 2 per fixture)
TOGGLE=Single Toggle No. 2 (Specify Length)
Y-TOGGLE=Y Toggle No. 2 (Specify Length)
LBLED Low Bay
PS519381EN  page 3
July 8, 2020 11:55 AM
PI Option Ordering Information
Catalog Number
Suffix
Number of
Circuits
Circuit Wired
To Ballast Catalog Numbering System
PI 1 BLK 1 Black The PI System is available in sections up to 8' in length for continuous row wiring by simply plugging the sections
together. Each PI section is factory wired to the ballast leads. Color coding of wires is as follows:
PI-1 = One Circuit - 2 Wires: one black, one white
PI-2 = Two Circuits - 3 Wires: one black, one blue, one white
PI-3 = Three Circuits - 4 wires: one black, one blue, one red, one white
When ordering the PI2/PI3 System it is necessary to specify the number of fixtures required for each circuit. Each
circuit in fixture must be ordered as a separate line item, with a different hot wire color specified. All wiring to exter-
nal feeds, using cord or cord & plug, are responsibility of installing licensed contractor. Cord and cord & plug sets
must be ordered separately if PI option is chosen.
PI 2 BLU 2 Blue
PI 2 BLK 2 Black
PI 3 RED 3 Red
PI 3 BLU 3 Blue
PI 3 BLK 3 Black
PI1 - Single Circuit Plug-In
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: PI1BLK-WG
Catalog Number Suffix — Ground Wires
Catalog Number Suffix Ground Wires
PI1=Single Circuit NG=No Ground (ground provided
by fixture body)
WG=With Ground (separate
ground wire in harness)
BLK=Black Hot
Specifications & dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper
Lighting Solutions Representative for availability and ordering information.
PI2 - Two Circuit Plug-In
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: PI2BLK-WG
Catalog Number Suffix — Ground Wires
Catalog Number Suffix Ground Wires
PI2=Two Circuit Leave Blank=Single Neutral
2NEU=Two Neutrals
BLK=Black Hot
BLU=Blue Hot
Leave Blank=Single Neutral
/WHT=White Neutral
/GRY=Gray Neutral
NG=No Ground (ground provided
by fixture body)
WG=With Ground (separate
ground wire in harness)
PI3 - Three Circuit Plug-In
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: PI3BLK-WG
Catalog Number Suffix — Ground Wires
Catalog Number Suffix Ground Wires
PI3=Three Circuit Leave Blank=Single Neutral
2NEU=Two Neutrals
BLK=Black Hot
BLU=Blue Hot
RED=Red Hot
Leave Blank=Single Neutral
/WHT=White Neutral